9:28 AM City of Chandler General Fund

12128115 Account QuickReport

Accrual Basis As of October 31, 2015

Type Date Num Name * Memo Split Amount Balance
1110 - Operating Account 148,996.43

Deposit 10/01/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 1,069.47 160,065.90
Deposit 10/01/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 1,228.93 151,294.83
General Journal 10/01/15 Traffi... TrafficPayment.com 4235 - Citations 353.20 151,648.03
General Journal 10/01/15 MVBA MVBA 4235 - Citations 1,491.36 153,139.39
Deposit 10/02/15 Deposit 4235 - Citations 412.30 153,551.69
Deposit 10/02/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 844.24 154,395.93
Deposit 10/02/15 Deposit 4420 - Municip... 101.42 154,497.35
Deposit 10/05/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 1,069.20 155,566.55
Deposit 10/05/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 1,485.24 157,051.79
Deposit 10/06/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 810.88 157,862.67
Deposit 10/06/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 837.21 158,699.88
General Journal 10/06/15 Wex I... Fuel Payment -SPLIT- -1,742.70 156,957.18
General Journal 10/06/15 Credit Card Fee WorldPay 5155 - Credit ... -1,084.60 155,872.58
Deposit 10/07/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 981.65 156,854.23
Deposit 10/07/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 493.36 167,347.59
Deposit 10/07/15 Deposit 4420 - Municip... 239.45 157,587.04
Check 10/08/15 29288 OMNIBASE SERVI...  Failure to Appear Program 5092 - Profess... -222.00 157,365.04
Check 10/08/15 29289 A8A Auto Service 2013 Chev. Tahoe 5021 - Monthl... -1,004.77 156,360.27
Check 10/08/15 29290 Baker & Taylor Library Books 5170 - Library ... -84.62 166,275.65
Check 10/08/15 29291 East Texas Alarm, I...  Alarm Service 5073 - Utilities... -38.50 156,237.15
Check 10/08/15 29292 Verizon Wireless Mobile Phones/PD 5093 - Mobile ... -719.97 165,517.18
Check 10/08/15 29293 CenturyLink Phone/City 5017 - Teleph... -1,240.15 154,277.03
Check 10/08/15 29294 Magazine Subscript...  Library Subscription 5046 - Dues &... -239.15 154,037.88
Check 10/08/15 29295 Bee-Line Promotions  tshirts/KCB -SPLIT- -306.20 153,731.68
Check 10/08/15 29296 PDQ SIGNS Sign/KCB/Pow Wow 4930 - Miscell... -100.00 153,631.68
Check 10/08/15 29297 JLS Enterprises Installation of Light Pole/River Park 5034 - Park Pr... -1,448.55 152,183.13
Check 10/08/15 29298 Emergency Commu... Code Red 5157 - Code R... -5,500.00 146,683.13
Check 10/08/15 29299 CNA Surety Performance Bonds 5047 - Bond F... -50.00 146,633.13
Check 10/08/15 29300 TML INTERGOVER... Risk Pool Insurance 5031 - Prop. &... -9,830.00 136,803.13
Check 10/08/15 29301 APAC Texas Inc. Material Street Repair 5066 - Materia... -159.75 136,643.38
Check 10/08/15 29302 McCreary Veselka ...  Municipal Court Collections 6569 - MVBA ... -2,067.88 134,575.50
Check 10/08/15 29303 Sanitation Solutions Trash Collection 5154 - Trash ... -18,974.13 115,601.37
Check 10/08/15 29304 Centurylink Phone/Comm Center 5097 - Comm... -72.39 115,528.98
Check 10/08/15 29305 Orkin Pest Control Orkin/Library 5091 - Buildin... -101.70 115,427.28
Check 10/08/15 29306 SIERRA PACKAGI...  Supplies for City Hall & Park -SPLIT- -229.79 115,197.49
Check 10/08/15 29307 SIERRA PACKAGI...  Supplies 5013 - Office ... -28.31 115,169.18
Check 10/08/15 29308 CenturyLink Phone/Library 5017 - Teleph... -43.73 115,125.45
Check 10/08/15 29309 CenturylLink Phone/Library 5017 - Teleph... -203.62 114,921.83
Check 10/08/15 29310 DEALERS ELECTR... Electrical Supplies 5091 - Buildin... -30.64 114,891.19
Check 10/08/15 29311 TML Multistate Inter... Employee Medical Benefits -SPLIT- -7,841.49 107,049.70
Check 10/08/15 29312 The Payment Grou...  Court/Credit Card Payments 5194 - Court/C... -260.00 106,789.70
Check 10/08/15 29313 COPsync, Inc License Fee 5185 - CopSy... -478.80 106,310.90
Check 10/08/15 29314 OFFICE OF SECR...  ELECTION SEMINAR 12-1-15 5036 - Electio... -155.00 106,155.90
Check 10/08/15 29315 Verizon Wireless Mobile Phones/Public Works 5093 - Mobile ... -147.20 106,008.70
Check 10/08/15 29316 CenturyLink Phone/Museum 5176 - Museu... -157.54 105,851.16
Check 10/08/15 29317 TIRE BARN INC Mower Tires 5013 - Office ... -20.00 105,831.16
Check 10/08/15 29318 OFFICE DEPOT Digital Recorders 5013 - Office ... -269.97 105,561.19
Check 10/08/15 29319 Roberts Coffee & V...  Coffee Supplies 5098 - Comm... -34.00 105,527.19
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Check 10/08/15 29320 TEXAS MUNICIPA...  Dues 5046 - Dues &... -60.00 105,467.19
Check 10/08/15 29321 CITY OF CHANDL...  Municipal Tech Deposit 1112 - Municip... -318.54 105,148.65
Check 10/08/15 29322 CITY OF CHANDL...  Municipal Security Deposit 1113 - Municip... -235.90 104,912.75
Check 10/08/15 29323 COMPTROLLER O...  State Criminal Cost and Fees 5060 - State T... -25,162.99 79,749.76
Check 10/08/15 29324 Liberice Fulgham Expense 5094 - Manag... -250.00 79,499.76
Check 10/08/15 29325 CITY OF CHANDL...  Due to/From Water 1207 - Due to... -25,509.91 53,989.85
Deposit 10/08/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 442.20 54,432.05
Deposit 10/08/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 581.12 55,013.17
General Journal 10/08/15 Traffi... TrafficPayment.com 4235 - Citations 46.37 55,069.54
Deposit 10/09/15 Deposit 4410 - City Sal... 46,911.63 101,971.17
Deposit 10/09/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 752.30 102,723.47
Deposit 10/09/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 2,397.81 105,121.28
Deposit 10/09/15 Deposit 5031 - Prop. &... 200.00 105,321.28
Deposit 10/09/15 Deposit 4959 - Trash ... 30,447.95 135,769.23
Deposit 10/09/15 Deposit 4420 - Municip... 443.10 136,212.33
Check 10/13/15 29326 Texas Municipal Re...  Retirement Expense -SPLIT- -3,562.48 132,649.85
Check 10/13/16 29327 Texas Municipal Re...  Retirement Expense -SPLIT- -3,847.51 128,802.34
Deposit 10/13/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 242.61 129,044.95
Deposit 10/13/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 1,757.30 130,802.25
Deposit 10/14/15 Deposit 4235 - Citations 152.05 130,954.30
Deposit 10/14/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 1,096.33 132,050.63
Deposit 10/14/15 Deposit 4420 - Municip... 3,951.52 136,002.15
Deposit 10/14/15 Deposit 4420 - Municip... 3,242.68 139,244.83
Paycheck 10/15/15 Campa, Rodrigo C. -SPLIT- -1,001.15 138,243.68
Paycheck 10/15/15 Timms, Leonard L. -SPLIT- -1,048.26 137,195.42
Paycheck 10/15/15 5613 Campa, Rodrigo C. -SPLIT- -1,001.14 136,194.28
Paycheck 10/15/15 5614 McCurley, Garrett S. -SPLIT- -1,049.60 135,144.68
Paycheck 10/15/15 5615 Timms, Leonard L. -SPLIT- -1,048.27 134,096.41
Check 10/15/15 29328 CITY OF CHANDL...  Payroll 1130 - Payroll ... -25,631.18 108,465.23
Liability Check 10/156/15 29329 CITIZENS STATE ...  75-1456012 -SPLIT- -10,422.22 98,043.01
Check 10/15/15 29330 BIRDSONG & ARM...  Legal Expense 5035 - Legal -210.71 97,832.30
Check 10/15/15 29331 BIRDSONG & ARM...  Legal Expense 5035 - Legal -460.00 97,372.30
Check 10/15/15 29332 BIRDSONG & ARM...  Legal Expense 5035 - Legal -840.00 96,532.30
Check 10/15/15 29333 Pit Stop Oil and Lube  VOID: Vehicle Maint/PD/Maint -SPLIT- 0.00 96,532.30
Check 10/15/15 29334 Texas Municipal Hu...  Associate Membership Dues 22023 5046 - Dues &... -75.00 96,457.30
Check 10/15/15 29335 John Taylor Travel & Training Expense 5055 - Trainin... -149.40 96,307.90
Check 10/15/15 29336 Hudson Energy Utility Expense 5073 - Utilities... -10.99 96,296.91
Check 10/15/15 29337 Hudson Energy Utility Expense -SPLIT- -7,569.01 88,727.90
Check 10/15/15 29338 The Payment Grou...  VOID: Court/Credit Card Payments 5194 - Court/C... 0.00 88,727.90
Check 10/15/15 29339 SCHAUMBURG & ...  Group Seal Coat Program 5066 - Materia... -579.60 88,148.30
Check 10/15/15 29340 MATTHEW BENDE... Law Books 5046 - Dues &... -130.51 88,017.79
Check 10/15/15 29341 COPsync, Inc Citation Paper 5013 - Office ... -109.95 87,907.84
Check 10/15/15 29342 stw Inc VOID: Tech Support 5187 - STWE... 0.00 87,907.84
Check 10/15/15 29343 Jessica Ridgle Refund on Comm. Center 4983 - Comm... -400.00 87,507.84
Check 10/15/15 29344 Coca-Cola Refresh...  Coca Cola/Concession 4981 : Conces... -82.61 87,425.23
Check 10/15/15 29345 Atmos Energy Atmos Gas 5097 - Comm... -69.96 87,355.27
Check 10/15/15 29346 Orkin Pest Contro! Orkin/City Hall 5096 - Comm... -75.19 87,280.08
Check 10/15/15 29347 PDQ SIGNS Signs/Pavilion Rules 5034 - Park Pr... -300.00 86,980.08
Check 10/15/15 29348 TAABS PRINTING ...  Envelopes -SPLIT- -666.88 86,313.20
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Check 10/15/15 29349 HENDERSON COU... Monthly Housing-HCSD 5061 - Jail -30.00 86,283.20
Deposit 10/15/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 272.20 86,555.40
Deposit 10/15/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 351.78 86,907.18
General Journal 10/15/15 Traffi... TrafficPayment.com 4235 - Citations 775.50 87,682.68
Deposit 10/15/15 Deposit 4420 - Municip... 7,807.39 95,490.07
Deposit 10/16/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 779.43 96,269.50
Deposit 10/16/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 600.41 96,869.91
Deposit 10/16/15 Deposit 4420 - Municip... 1,115.49 97,985.40
General Journal 10/16/15 Traffi... Mixed Beverage Tax 4977 - Mixed ... 218.66 98,204.06
Deposit 10/19/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 1,030.37 99,234.43
Deposit 10/19/115 Deposit -SPLIT- 1,248.31 100,482.74
Deposit 10/19/15 Deposit 4420 - Municip... 3,278.44 103,761.18
Deposit 10/20/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 772.79 104,533.97
Deposit 10/20/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 743.08 105,277.05
Deposit 10/20/15 Deposit 4420 - Municip... 2,327.78 107,604.83
Check 10/21/15 29350 DAT.CS. Drug & Alcohol Testing 5072 - Miscell... -37.00 107,567.83
Check 10/21/15 29351 ELLIS MOTOR CO...  Repair/2013 Tahoe 5021 - Month!... -119.08 107,448.75
Check 10/21/116 29352 Apple Time Promotional Items 5013 - Office ... -671.04 108,777.71
Check 10/2115 29353 PITNEY BOWES INC Pitney Bowes Lease 5023 - Postage -45.00 106,732.71
Check 10/21/15 29354 RICOH USA, INC Copy Machine/Lease -SPLIT- -343.82 106,388.89
Check 10/21/15 29355 ELLIS MOTOR CO...  Repair/2004 Chev 5013 - Office ... -165.35 106,223.54
Check 10/21115 29356 JOTS Rentals #2 - ...  Portables at River Park 5086 - Rental ... -160.00 106,063.54
Check 10/21/15 29357 APAC Texas Inc. Material Street Repair 5066 - Materia... -78.75 105,984.79
Check 10/21/15 29358 RICOH USA, INC Copy Machine/Lease -SPLIT- -558.23 105,426.56
Check 10/21/15 29359 Baker & Taylor Library Books 5170 - Library ... -10.93 105,415.63
Check 10/21/15 29360 SIERRA PACKAGI...  Supplies -SPLIT- -235.52 105,180.11
Check 10/21/15 29361 DAT.CS. Drug & Alcohol Testing 5072 - Miscell... -61.00 105,119.11
Check 10/21115 29362 CITY OF CHANDL...  1/2 cent sales tax 1118 - Econo... -11,727.91 93,391.20
Check 10/2116 29363 INTERNATIONAL ... International Building Code Subsc... 5046 - Dues &... -125.00 93,266.20
Check 10/21/15 29364 North Texas Tollwa...  VOID: Toll Fee 5072 - Miscell... 0.00 93,266.20
Check 10721115 29365 VICTORY SOUND ...  Building Repair 5091 - Buildin... -720.00 92,546.20
Check 10/21/15 29366 SAM'S WHOLESAL...  Supplies/City 5013 - Office ... -20.94 92,525.26
Check 10/21/15 29367 SPRINT Sprint Telephone/Library 5017 - Teleph... -17.45 92,507.81
Check 10/21/15 29368 Baker & Taylor Library Books 56170 - Library ... -43.44 92,464.37
Check 10/21/15 29369 HENDERSON CO ...  Tax Assessor-Collector 5069 - Ad Val... -377.78 92,086.59
Check 10/21/15 29370 WALMART Supplies 5013 - Office ... -252.70 91,833.89
Deposit 10/21/15 Deposit 4420 - Municip... 4,645.90 96,479.79
Deposit 10/21/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 282.63 96,762.42
Deposit 10/21/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 1,354.26 98,116.68
Deposit 10/22/15 Deposit 4420 - Municip... 565.33 98,682.01
Check 10/22/15 29371 TNT Custom Welding  Pipe replacement at park 5013 - Office ... -91.60 98,590.41
Check 10/22/15 29372 ROSE COUNTRY T... Parts/Mower and tractor 5013 - Office ... -796.54 97,793.87
Check 10/22/15 29373 Custom Products C...  Barricades/Cones etc 5110 - Equipm... -1,712.85 96,081.02
Deposit 10/22/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 630.59 96,711.61
Deposit 10/122/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 647.10 97,358.71
General Journal 10/22/15 Traffi... TrafficPayment.com 4235 - Citations 565.33 97,924.04
Deposit 10/22115 Deposit 4100 - Admin. ... 10,504.76 108,428.80
Deposit 10/23/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 777.60 109,206.40
Deposit 10/23/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 919.74 110,126.14
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Deposit 10/23/15 Deposit 4420 - Municip... 1,934.67 112,060.81
General Journal 10/24/15 Traffi... TWC/ACH -SPLIT- -16.10 112,044.71
Deposit 10/24/15 Deposift 5056 - Gasoline 284.45 112,329.16
Check 10/26/15 29374 Sheila Waters Mileage 5055 - Trainin... -26.91 112,302.25
Check 10/26/15 29375 AVCA Hardware Video Hardware 5091 - Buildin... -393.85 111,908.40
Check 10/26/15 29376 DAVID H SMITH October Building Inspections 5053 - Buildin... -1,135.00 110,773.40
Deposit 10/26/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 201.10 110,974.50
Deposit 10/26/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 1,044.98 112,019.48
Deposit 10/26/15 Deposit 4420 - Municip... 4,496.22 116,515.70
Deposit 10/27115 Deposit 4420 - Municip... 1,819.56 118,335.26
Deposit 10/28/15 Deposit 4420 - Municip... 10,281.03 128,616.29
Check 10/29/15 29377 SUSAN ASHLEY Training & Travel 5055 - Trainin... -700.20 127,916.09
Check 10/29/15 29378 Beckat Oil & Fuel LP  Fuel 5056 - Gasoline -332.62 127,583.47
Check 10/29/15 29379 A-Shred-Away, LLC Records Retention-Shredding -SPLIT- -231.00 127,352.47
Check 10/29/15 29380 Red Bud Supply, Inc.  Barricades 5013 - Office ... -300.85 127,051.62
Check 10/29/15 29381 D.ATCS. Drug & Alcohol Testing 5072 - Miscell... -37.00 127,014.62
Check 10/29/15 20382 QUILL CORP Supplies 5013 - Office ... -29.98 126,984.64
Check 10/29/15 29383 Baker & Taylor Library Books 5170 - Library ... -571.77 126,412.87
Check 10/29/15 29384 Liberice Fulgham Salary 5094 - Manag... -70.83 126,342.04
Check 10/29/15 29385 Tracy Delegarza Cleaning Service -SPLIT- -300.00 126,042.04
Check 10/29/15 29386 Ambient Technologi... Tech Support 5166 - Techno... -1,000.00 125,042.04
Check 10/29/15 29387 WANDA DOSSEY God's Open Hands 5086 - Rental ... -650.00 124,392.04
Check 10/29/15 29388 CHANDLER VOLU...  Volunteer Fire Dept. 5090 - Chandl... -3,000.00 121,392.04
Check 10/29/15 29389 City of Chandler La...  McCurley Land Payment 1229 - City of ... -4,400.00 116,992.04
Check 10/29/15 29390 Chandler Ace Supplies -SPLIT- -647.14 116,344.90
Check 10/29/15 29391 Pit Stop Oil and Lube  Vehicle Maint/Flat Bed 5021 - Monthl... -122.35 116,222.55
Deposit 10/29/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 788.65 117,011.20
Deposit 10/29/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 980.33 117,991.53
General Journal 10/29/15 Traffi... TrafficPayment.com 4235 - Citations 668.40 118,659.93
Deposit 10/29/15 Deposit 4140 - Interest... 15.17 118,675.10
Deposit 10/29/15 Deposit 4420 - Municip... 1,061.75 119,736.85
Deposit 10/30/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 525.00 120,261.85
Deposit 10/30/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 831.57 121,093.42
Deposit 10/30/15 Deposit 4420 - Municip... 1,837.06 122,930.48
Check 10/31/15 29392 CITY OF CHANDL...  Payroll 1130 - Payroll ... -27,347.12 95,583.36
Paycheck 10/31/15 5617 McCurley, Garrett S. -SPLIT- -976.15 94,607.21
Paycheck 10/31/15 5616 Campa, Rodrigo C. -SPLIT- -1,001.15 93,606.06
Paycheck 10/31/16 5618 Timms, Leonard L. -SPLIT- -1,048.26 92,557.80
Paycheck 10/31/115 5619 Ashley, Susan V -SPLIT- -706.83 91,850.97
Liability Check 10/31/15 29393 CITIZENS STATE ...  75-1456012 -SPLIT- -10,442.47 81,408.50
General Journal 10/31/15 Credit Card Adjustment 1231 - Credit ... 7,343.85 88,752.35
Total 1110 - Operating Account -60,244.08 88,752.35
-60,244.08 88,752.35
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